10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

K 1D-3a7

AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN
THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS
AND
THE ESTOPINAL GROUP
THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 1 day of June, 2010 by and

between the City of New Orleans, herein represented by Arnie D. Fielkow, President of the

(herein represented by “Contractor™).
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to engage qualified and professional service
consultants to provide effective communications between the Council and the public, and
between the Council and the news media; and

WHEREAS, by Motion M-10-238 adopted on May 20, 2010 and the terms of the
Request for Qualifications, the Council is authorized to renew and extend its existing contract
with The Estopinal Group for the calendar year 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Council desires to authorize a contract amendment and extension with
The Estopinal Group to provide communications consulting services to the Council; and

WHEREAS, by Motion M-10-238 the President of the council is hereby authorized to
sign a contract amendment with The Estopinal Group extending the contract through 2010 and
increasing the maximum compensation under such contract for a maximum compensation under

to not exceed $153,000.00 for the period January 1, 2010 through December 31, 2010; and



10

WHEREAS, all parties to the agreement dated June 1, 2010 desire to amend the
agreement and have the necessary authority to do so.
THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:
1. To change the termination date of the agreement by deleting the date, “July 1, 20107,
on line 11 of page 8 of 20 and inserting in lieu thereof, the date “December 31, 2010”.
2. To delete the lines 13 through 17 of page 8 of 20 in their entirety and insert in lieu

thereof the following:

~ “Section 2. Renewal. Thisagreement cannot be renewed past December 31, 2010.”

3. To increase the maximum compensation payable under the terms of this agreement

from $62,500.00 to a maximum not to exceed $153,000.00 for the period



1 January 1, 2010 through December 31, 2010 thereby increasing the amount on line 16

2 of page 6 of 20, and line 14 of page 7 of 20, of the Agreement dated January 1, 2010
3 for the Estopinal Group.
4 IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

5 CITY OF NEW ORL
7 w
g 41 G 3L
BY: ARNIE FIELKOW
COUNCIL PRESIDENT
HE ESTOPINAL GROUP.
e 2754”
6 U WR 2eea sl wt
17 C/Piénise Estopinal
18 501 Basin Street, Sulte B
19 . ’ New Orleans, LA 70112
20 / AN D Q,M I~ Telephone: (504) 296-9233
21 Taxpayer Identification Number: 208630628

22 :

2 WM

s V%
25 APPPROVEP;

26 ' LAW DE’P@\'TMENT v

Law Départment, City of I@w Orleans



K 10-392L

MOTION
M-10-238
CITY HALL: May 20, 2010

BY: COUNCILMEMBERS FIELKOW AND HED%RELL

WHEREAS, by Motion M-07-464, after competitive selection, the City Council

“authorized Tetention of The Estoplna:} """ GI’OHP' ,(TEG}J;Q,meid&_QQmm&tiQQSW T

consultant services to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Motion M-07-464, terms of the Request for Proposals
issued April 5, 2007, and the December 20, 2007 contract with TEG, the Council is
authorized to renew and extend its existing contract with The Estopinal Group to provide
communications consulting services to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Council experienced extraordinary needs for communications
services during the transition from the previous Council, and during the planning and
execution of inaugural activities, photography and website updates, which needs
necessitate an increase to the contract; and

WHEREAS, the Council has determined that it wishes to continue the
communications services of TEG through the end of 2010; now, therefore

BE.IT MOVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS,
That the President of the Council is hereby requested and authorized to sign a contract
amendment with The Estopinal Group extending the December 20, 2007 contract, as
amended by the agreements dated October 24, 2008, and the agreement dated January 1,
2009, as amended by agreement dated September 18, 2009, and the agreement dated
January 1, 2010, extending said agreement through December 31, 2010, and setting the
maximum compensation under such contract to up to One Hundred Fifty Three thousand

Dollars ($153,000.00).



BE IT FURTHER MOVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW

ORLEANS, That contract amendment (s) shall be circulated in accordance with normal

process and the City Council Rules.

THE FOREGOING MOTION WAS READ IN FULL, THE ROLL WAS
CALLED ON THE ADOPTION THEREOF AND RESULTED AS FOLLOWS:

YEAS: Clarkson, Fielkow, Gisleson Palmer, Guidry, Head
NAYS: IC-)Iedge—Morrell, Johnson - 7 ’
ABSENT: o

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, THE FOREGOING IS CERTIFIED

" AND THE MOTION WAS ADOPTED. TO BE #RUE AND CORRECT COPY



